
Osakesarja ↓ Tikkeri Lista Päätös,€ Osakkeet, kpl

Aallon Group Oyj AALLON FIRST NORTH 10.4500 3,907,561

Admicom Oyj ADMCM FIRST NORTH 46.5000 4,988,985

Administer Oyj ADMIN FIRST NORTH 2.6600 14,329,414

Afarak Group SE AFAGR SMALL CAP 0.3530 267,041,814

Aiforia Technologies Oyj AIFORIA FIRST NORTH 3.2300 25,826,816

Aktia Bank Abp AKTIA MID CAP 10.2200 72,385,072

Alexandria Pankkiiriliike Oyj ALEX FIRST NORTH 6.2800 10,420,370

Alma Media Oyj ALMA MID CAP 9.4000 82,383,182

Anora Group Oyj ANORA MID CAP 7.3600 67,553,624

Apetit Oyj APETIT SMALL CAP 10.2000 6,317,576

AS Tallink Grupp FDR TALLINK MID CAP 0.5030 743,569,064

Aspo Oyj ASPO MID CAP 8.2000 31,419,779

Aspocomp Group Oyj ACG1V SMALL CAP 7.3400 6,841,440

Asuntosalkku Oyj ASUNTO FIRST NORTH 108.0000 986,592

Atria Oyj A ATRAV MID CAP 9.2700 19,063,747

Avidly Oyj AVIDLY FIRST NORTH 5.3400 5,939,240

BBS-Bioactive Bone Substitutes BONEH FIRST NORTH 1.1950 10,177,874

Betolar Oyj BETOLAR FIRST NORTH 3.0500 19,531,757

Biohit Oyj B BIOBV SMALL CAP 1.5700 12,070,093

Bioretec Oy BRETEC FIRST NORTH 1.4050 14,111,858

Bittium Oyj BITTI MID CAP 3.9750 35,702,264

Boreo Oyj BOREO SMALL CAP 36.8000 2,701,353

CapMan Oyj CAPMAN MID CAP 2.7050 158,054,968

Cargotec Oyj CGCBV LARGE CAP 41.3200 55,182,079

Caverion Oyj CAV1V MID CAP 6.9300 138,920,092

Citycon Oyj CTY1S LARGE CAP 6.2550 168,008,940

Componenta Oyj CTH1V SMALL CAP 2.3400 9,712,757

Consti Oyj CONSTI SMALL CAP 11.1500 7,858,267

Detection Technology Oyj DETEC FIRST NORTH 16.9000 14,655,930

Digia Oyj DIGIA MID CAP 5.7100 26,823,723

Digital Workforce Services Oyj DWF FIRST NORTH 3.9450 11,182,788

Digitalist Group Oyj DIGIGR SMALL CAP 0.0186 682,422,746

Dovre Group Oyj DOV1V SMALL CAP 0.5830 105,956,494

Duell Oyj DUELL FIRST NORTH 2.1400 25,454,574

Eagle Filters Group Oyj EAGLE FIRST NORTH 0.0802 119,115,683

EcoUp Oyj ECOUP FIRST NORTH 3.0350 8,868,210

Eezy Oyj EEZY SMALL CAP 3.1200 25,046,815

Efecte Oyj EFECTE FIRST NORTH 10.1500 6,383,590

Elecster Oyj A ELEAV SMALL CAP 6.1000 1,820,116

Elisa Oyj ELISA LARGE CAP 49.4600 167,335,073

Endomines Finland Oyj PAMPALO SMALL CAP 5.0000 9,287,959

Enedo Oyj ENEDO SMALL CAP 0.2550 68,523,193

Enento Group Oyj ENENTO MID CAP 21.4000 24,034,856

Enersense International Oyj ESENSE SMALL CAP 5.6900 16,492,531
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eQ Oyj EQV1V MID CAP 25.4500 40,429,698

Ericsson B ERIBR LARGE CAP 5.4860 3,072,395,752

Etteplan Oyj ETTE MID CAP 14.6000 25,200,793

Evli Oyj EVLI MID CAP 15.1500 11,790,154

Exel Composites Oyj EXL1V SMALL CAP 5.4200 11,896,843

Faron Pharmaceuticals Oy FARON FIRST NORTH 3.4050 59,805,383

Fellow Pankki Oyj FELLOW SMALL CAP 0.3630 88,332,182

Fifax Abp FIFAX FIRST NORTH 0.3840 25,906,168

Finnair Oyj FIA1S MID CAP 0.3882 1,407,401,265

Fiskars Oyj Abp FSKRS LARGE CAP 15.3800 81,000,000

Fodelia Oyj FODELIA FIRST NORTH 4.2500 8,043,640

Fondia Oyj FONDIA FIRST NORTH 6.6200 3,953,134

Fortum Oyj FORTUM LARGE CAP 15.5400 897,264,465

F-Secure Oyj FSECURE SMALL CAP 2.8300 174,526,944

Glaston Oyj Abp GLA1V SMALL CAP 0.9020 84,289,911

Gofore Oyj GOFORE MID CAP 22.2000 15,506,132

Harvia Oyj HARVIA MID CAP 17.6800 18,694,236

Heeros Oyj HEEROS FIRST NORTH 6.1400 5,226,997

Herantis Pharma Oyj HRTIS FIRST NORTH 1.6500 16,912,394

HKScan Oyj A HKSAV MID CAP 0.8690 93,551,781

Honkarakenne Oyj B HONBS SMALL CAP 4.3400 5,911,323

Huhtamäki Oyj HUH1V LARGE CAP 32.0000 107,760,385

Ilkka Oyj 1 ILKKA1 PRE 4.6800 4,194,154

Ilkka Oyj 2 ILKKA2 SMALL CAP 3.6000 21,256,257

Incap Oyj ICP1V MID CAP 17.1000 29,284,835

Inderes Oyj INDERES FIRST NORTH 25.5000 1,681,404

Innofactor Plc IFA1V SMALL CAP 1.0520 37,388,225

Investors House Oyj INVEST SMALL CAP 4.8000 6,389,096

Kamux Oyj KAMUX MID CAP 4.3300 40,017,420

Kemira Oyj KEMIRA LARGE CAP 14.3300 155,342,557

Kempower Oyj KEMPOWR FIRST NORTH 21.2200 55,542,920

Keskisuomalainen Oyj A KSLAV SMALL CAP 12.0500 5,422,623

Kesko Oyj A KESKOA LARGE CAP 20.3500 126,948,028

Kesko Oyj B KESKOB LARGE CAP 20.6200 273,130,980

Kesla Oyj A KELAS SMALL CAP 4.1300 2,503,145

Kojamo Oyj KOJAMO LARGE CAP 13.8000 247,144,399

KONE Oyj KNEBV LARGE CAP 48.3000 453,187,148

Konecranes Oyj KCR LARGE CAP 28.7600 79,221,906

Koskisen Oyj KOSKI SMALL CAP 6.2800 23,002,659

Kreate Group Oyj KREATE SMALL CAP 8.0900 8,984,772

Lamor Corporation Oyj LAMOR FIRST NORTH PREMIER 4.4980 27,502,424

LapWall Oyj LAPWALL FIRST NORTH 3.5800 14,225,722

Lassila & Tikanoja Oyj LAT1V MID CAP 10.6400 38,798,874

LeadDesk Oyj LEADD FIRST NORTH 8.1000 5,442,484

Lehto Group Oyj LEHTO SMALL CAP 0.1720 87,339,410

Lemonsoft Oyj LEMON FIRST NORTH 7.9600 18,393,440

Lifa Air Oyj LIFA FIRST NORTH 0.4180 10,193,356



Lifeline SPAC I Oyj A LL1SPAC SPAC 10.0500 10,000,000

Loihde Oyj LOIHDE FIRST NORTH 13.1500 5,729,709

Marimekko Oyj MEKKO MID CAP 8.7600 40,649,170

Martela Oyj A MARAS SMALL CAP 2.4500 3,914,814

Merus Power Oyj MERUS FIRST NORTH 4.1350 7,644,966

Metso Outotec Oyj MOCORP LARGE CAP 9.6120 828,972,440

Metsä Board Oyj A METSA LARGE CAP 10.1500 32,802,175

Metsä Board Oyj B METSB LARGE CAP 8.7650 322,710,571

Modulight Oyj MODU FIRST NORTH 1.8880 42,616,936

Musti Group Oyj MUSTI MID CAP 15.6100 33,535,453

Nanoform Finland Oyj NANOFH FIRST NORTH PREMIER 3.2000 78,363,964

Neste Oyj NESTE LARGE CAP 43.0200 769,211,058

Netum Group Oyj NETUM FIRST NORTH 3.7500 11,920,500

Nexstim Oyj NXTMH FIRST NORTH 4.1100 6,715,019

Nightingale Health Oyj B HEALTH FIRST NORTH 1.0160 39,093,770

Nixu Oyj NIXU SMALL CAP 7.3200 7,447,219

NoHo Partners Oyj NOHO MID CAP 6.7100 20,699,801

Nokia Oyj NOKIA LARGE CAP 4.3270 5,632,297,576

Nokian Renkaat Oyj TYRES LARGE CAP 9.5800 138,921,750

Nordea Bank Abp NDA FI LARGE CAP 10.0300 3,654,281,296

Nordic Lights Oyj NORDLIG FIRST NORTH 4.3400 20,957,962

Norrhydro Group Oyj NORRH FIRST NORTH 3.1250 10,901,638

Nurminen Logistics Oyj NLG1V SMALL CAP 0.6000 78,101,654

NYAB Oyj NYAB FIRST NORTH 0.8720 706,658,238

Olvi Oyj A OLVAS MID CAP 33.1500 16,989,976

Oma Säästöpankki Oyj OMASP MID CAP 18.6200 30,150,188

Optomed Oyj OPTOMED SMALL CAP 3.7450 16,541,355

Oriola Oyj A OKDAV MID CAP 1.8450 53,748,313

Oriola Oyj B OKDBV MID CAP 1.7400 127,737,900

Orion Oyj A ORNAV LARGE CAP 51.1000 34,186,494

Orion Oyj B ORNBV LARGE CAP 51.2400 106,947,784

Orthex Oyj ORTHEX SMALL CAP 4.6750 17,758,854

Outokumpu Oyj OUT1V LARGE CAP 4.7310 456,874,448

Ovaro Kiinteistösijoitus Oyj OVARO SMALL CAP 2.8200 9,200,000

Panostaja Oyj PNA1V SMALL CAP 0.6180 53,333,110

Partnera Oyj PARTNE1 FIRST NORTH 0.7520 37,401,966

Pihlajalinna Oyj PIHLIS MID CAP 8.5200 22,620,135

Piippo Oyj PIIPPO FIRST NORTH 3.4800 1,292,747

Ponsse Oyj 1 PON1V MID CAP 25.3000 28,000,000

PunaMusta Media Oyj PUMU SMALL CAP 3.8000 12,517,360

Purmo Group Oyj C PURMO MID CAP 8.2200 41,112,713

Puuilo Oyj PUUILO MID CAP 5.8450 84,776,953

QPR Software Oyj QPR1V SMALL CAP 0.5600 16,455,321

Qt Group Oyj QTCOM LARGE CAP 44.5000 25,398,398

Raisio Oyj K RAIKV PRE 2.6200 30,701,070

Raisio Oyj Vaihto-osake RAIVV MID CAP 2.4900 129,235,264

Rapala VMC Oyj RAP1V MID CAP 5.0000 39,000,000



Raute Oyj A RAUTE SMALL CAP 8.2600 3,272,033

Reka Industrial Oyj REKA SMALL CAP 5.7400 5,880,760

Relais Group Oyj RELAIS MID CAP 10.2000 18,132,308

Remedy Entertainment Oyj REMEDY MID CAP 21.8500 13,448,600

Revenio Group Oyj REG1V LARGE CAP 38.6000 26,681,116

Robit Oyj ROBIT SMALL CAP 2.6250 21,083,900

Rovio Entertainment Oyj ROVIO MID CAP 6.0750 82,963,825

Rush Factory Oyj RUSH FIRST NORTH 1.0400 2,360,798

Saga Furs Oyj C SAGCV SMALL CAP 10.5000 2,700,000

Sampo Oyj A SAMPO LARGE CAP 48.8200 516,379,512

Sanoma Oyj SANOMA LARGE CAP 9.8200 163,565,663

Savosolar Oyj SAVOH FIRST NORTH 0.0704 783,135,875

Scanfil Oyj SCANFL MID CAP 6.5800 64,959,993

Sievi Capital Oyj SIEVI SMALL CAP 1.1780 58,078,895

Siili Solutions Oyj SIILI SMALL CAP 16.1000 8,131,446

Sitowise Group Oyj SITOWS MID CAP 5.1400 35,665,927

Solteq Oyj SOLTEQ SMALL CAP 1.2300 19,396,501

Solwers Oyj SOLWERS FIRST NORTH 4.2200 9,874,782

Sotkamo Silver AB SOSI1 SMALL CAP 0.0387 200,366,211

Spinnova Oyj SPINN FIRST NORTH 5.4400 51,538,235

Springvest Oyj SPRING FIRST NORTH 3.8900 5,499,000

SRV Yhtiöt Oyj SRV1V SMALL CAP 3.8000 16,982,343

SSAB A SSABAH LARGE CAP 5.1160 304,183,270

SSAB B SSABBH LARGE CAP 4.8750 725,652,056

SSH Communications Security SSH1V SMALL CAP 2.3000 39,663,106

Stockmann Oyj Abp STOCKA MID CAP 1.9720 155,880,206

Stora Enso Oyj A STEAV LARGE CAP 13.9000 176,238,280

Stora Enso Oyj R STERV LARGE CAP 13.1500 612,381,707

Suominen Oyj SUY1V MID CAP 2.9950 58,259,219

Taaleri Oyj TAALA MID CAP 11.1800 28,350,620

Talenom Oyj TNOM MID CAP 9.1000 44,923,197

Tamtron Group Oyj TAMTRON FIRST NORTH 5.3500 6,447,512

Tecnotree Oyj TEM1V MID CAP 0.6240 318,956,206

Teleste Oyj TLT1V SMALL CAP 3.5400 18,985,588

Telia Company TELIA1 LARGE CAP 2.3950 4,089,631,702

Terveystalo Oyj TTALO LARGE CAP 6.2500 127,036,531

TietoEVRY Oyj TIETO LARGE CAP 26.5200 118,425,771

Titanium Oyj TITAN FIRST NORTH 15.5500 10,296,028

Toivo Group Oyj TOIVO FIRST NORTH 1.2950 54,986,226

Tokmanni Group Oyj TOKMAN MID CAP 11.2900 58,868,752

Trainers´ House Oyj TRH1V SMALL CAP 4.9600 2,147,826

Tulikivi Oyj A TULAV SMALL CAP 0.6000 50,331,243

United Bankers Oyj UNITED SMALL CAP 13.6000 10,693,955

UPM-Kymmene Oyj UPM LARGE CAP 34.9300 533,735,699

Uponor Oyj UPONOR LARGE CAP 16.6100 73,206,944

Vaisala Oyj A VAIAS LARGE CAP 39.4500 29,705,636

Valmet Oyj VALMT LARGE CAP 25.1600 184,529,605



Valoe Oyj VALOE SMALL CAP 0.0302 418,359,195

Verkkokauppa.com Oyj VERK MID CAP 2.8350 45,354,532

Viafin Service Oyj VIAFIN FIRST NORTH 13.8000 3,628,795

Viking Line Abp VIK1V MID CAP 12.5500 17,280,000

Vincit Oyj VINCIT FIRST NORTH 4.1600 16,907,381

Wetteri Oyj WETTERI SMALL CAP 0.7100 134,600,870

WithSecure Oyj WITH MID CAP 1.3730 174,598,739

Witted Megacorp Oyj WITTED FIRST NORTH 3.9000 15,375,417

Wulff-Yhtiöt Oyj WUF1V SMALL CAP 3.2900 6,907,628

Wärtsilä Oyj Abp WRT1V LARGE CAP 7.8680 591,723,390

YIT Oyj YIT MID CAP 2.4600 211,099,853

Ålandsbanken Abp A ALBAV MID CAP 37.6000 6,476,138

Ålandsbanken Abp B ALBBV MID CAP 36.2000 8,777,709



ovk-päivä ↓ Q / H instrumentti lista
2023-01-13 Q4 Admicom Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-01-18 Q1 Duell Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-01-20 Q4 Ericsson B LARGE CAP

2023-01-26 Q4 Evli Oyj MID CAP

2023-01-26 Q4 KONE Oyj LARGE CAP

2023-01-26 Q4 Nokia Oyj LARGE CAP

2023-01-26 H2 Saga Furs Oyj C SMALL CAP

2023-01-26 Q4 Telia Company LARGE CAP

2023-01-27 Q4 Elisa Oyj LARGE CAP

2023-01-27 Q4 SSAB LARGE CAP

2023-01-31 Q4 Kreate Group Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-01-31 Q1 Musti Group Oyj MID CAP

2023-01-31 Q4 Stora Enso Oyj LARGE CAP

2023-01-31 Q4 Talenom Oyj MID CAP

2023-01-31 Q4 Wärtsilä Oyj Abp LARGE CAP

2023-02-01 Q4 Heeros Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-02-01 Q4 Ålandsbanken Abp MID CAP

2023-02-02 Q4 CapMan Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-02 Q4 Cargotec Oyj LARGE CAP

2023-02-02 Q4 Detection Technology Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-02-02 Q4 Kesko Oyj LARGE CAP

2023-02-02 Q4 Konecranes Oyj LARGE CAP

2023-02-02 Q4 Nordea Bank Abp LARGE CAP

2023-02-02 Q4 SRV Yhtiöt Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-02-02 Q4 UPM-Kymmene Oyj LARGE CAP

2023-02-02 Q4 Valmet Oyj LARGE CAP

2023-02-03 Q4 Consti Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-02-03 Q4 Suominen Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-06 H2 Fifax Abp FIRST NORTH

2023-02-06 Q4 Oma Säästöpankki Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-06 Q4 Viafin Service Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-02-07 Q4 eQ Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-07 Q4 Fiskars Oyj Abp LARGE CAP

2023-02-07 Q4 Inderes Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-02-07 Q4 LapWall Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-02-07 Q4 Nokian Renkaat Oyj LARGE CAP

2023-02-07 Q4 Witted Megacorp Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-02-08 Q4 Fodelia Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-02-08 Q4 Neste Oyj LARGE CAP

2023-02-08 Q4 Raisio Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-09 Q4 Caverion Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-09 Q4 Glaston Oyj Abp SMALL CAP

2023-02-09 Q4 Harvia Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-09 Q4 HKScan Oyj A MID CAP

2023-02-09 Q4 Huhtamäki Oyj LARGE CAP



2023-02-09 Q4 Innofactor Plc SMALL CAP

2023-02-09 Q4 Lassila & Tikanoja Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-09 H2 Merus Power Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-02-09 Q4 Metsä Board Oyj LARGE CAP

2023-02-09 Q4 Nixu Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-02-09 Q4 Orion Oyj LARGE CAP

2023-02-09 Q4 Outokumpu Oyj LARGE CAP

2023-02-09 Q4 Purmo Group Oyj C MID CAP

2023-02-09 Q4 Revenio Group Oyj LARGE CAP

2023-02-09 Q4 Rovio Entertainment Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-09 Q4 Teleste Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-02-09 Q4 Verkkokauppa.com Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-09 Q4 WithSecure Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-10 Q4 Bittium Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-10 Q4 Digia Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-10 Q4 Kemira Oyj LARGE CAP

2023-02-10 Q4 Martela Oyj A SMALL CAP

2023-02-10 Q4 Olvi Oyj A MID CAP

2023-02-10 Q4 QPR Software Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-02-10 H2 Rapala VMC Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-10 Q4 Remedy Entertainment Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-10 Q4 Sampo Oyj A LARGE CAP

2023-02-10 Q4 Sanoma Oyj LARGE CAP

2023-02-10 Q4 Terveystalo Oyj LARGE CAP

2023-02-10 Q4 Tokmanni Group Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-10 Q4 YIT Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-13 Q4 Enento Group Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-13 Q4 Investors House Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-02-14 Q4 Betolar Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-02-14 Q4 Raute Oyj A SMALL CAP

2023-02-15 Q4 Aspo Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-15 H2 Biohit Oyj B SMALL CAP

2023-02-15 H2 Endomines Finland Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-02-15 Q4 Finnair Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-15 Q4 Kempower Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-02-15 Q4 Kojamo Oyj LARGE CAP

2023-02-15 Q4 Lehto Group Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-02-15 H2 Partnera Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-02-15 Q4 TietoEVRY Oyj LARGE CAP

2023-02-15 Q4 Uponor Oyj LARGE CAP

2023-02-16 H2 Aallon Group Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-02-16 H2 Alexandria Pankkiiriliike Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-02-16 Q4 Alma Media Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-16 Q4 Apetit Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-02-16 Q4 Citycon Oyj LARGE CAP

2023-02-16 Q4 Eezy Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-02-16 H2 Fellow Pankki Oyj SMALL CAP



2023-02-16 Q4 Fondia Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-02-16 H2 Honkarakenne Oyj B SMALL CAP

2023-02-16 Q4 Marimekko Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-16 Q4 NoHo Partners Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-16 Q4 Nordic Lights Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-02-16 Q4 Oriola Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-16 Q4 Qt Group Oyj LARGE CAP

2023-02-16 Q4 Solteq Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-02-16 Q4 Taaleri Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-16 H2 Titanium Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-02-16 Q4 Vaisala Oyj A LARGE CAP

2023-02-17 Q4 Aktia Bank Abp MID CAP

2023-02-17 H2 Bioretec Oy FIRST NORTH

2023-02-17 Q4 Etteplan Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-17 Q4 Exel Composites Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-02-17 Q4 F-Secure Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-02-17 Q4 Gofore Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-17 Q4 Lemonsoft Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-02-17 Q4 Metso Outotec Oyj LARGE CAP

2023-02-17 H2 Norrhydro Group Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-02-17 Q4 Optomed Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-02-17 Q4 Pihlajalinna Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-17 Q4 Siili Solutions Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-02-17 H2 United Bankers Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-02-17 Q4 Viking Line Abp MID CAP

2023-02-20 Q4 Robit Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-02-20 Q4 Wulff-Yhtiöt Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-02-21 H2 Keskisuomalainen Oyj A SMALL CAP

2023-02-21 Q4 Ponsse Oyj 1 MID CAP

2023-02-21 Q4 Scanfil Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-22 Q4 AS Tallink Grupp FDR MID CAP

2023-02-22 Q4 Atria Oyj A MID CAP

2023-02-22 Q4 Incap Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-22 Q4 Kesla Oyj A SMALL CAP

2023-02-23 Q4 Dovre Group Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-02-23 Q4 Elecster Oyj A SMALL CAP

2023-02-23 Q4 Ilkka Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-02-23 Q4 LeadDesk Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-02-23 Q4 Modulight Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-02-23 Q4 Ovaro Kiinteistösijoitus Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-02-23 Q4 Reka Industrial Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-02-23 Q4 SSH Communications Security SMALL CAP

2023-02-23 Q4 Trainers´ House Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-02-23 Q4 Valoe Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-02-24 H2 Afarak Group SE SMALL CAP

2023-02-24 H2 BBS-Bioactive Bone Substitutes FIRST NORTH

2023-02-24 Q4 Enedo Oyj SMALL CAP



2023-02-24 Q4 Stockmann Oyj Abp MID CAP

2023-02-24 Q4 Tecnotree Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-27 Q4 Enersense International Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-02-27 H2 Nexstim Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-02-28 Q4 Anora Group Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-28 H2 Digital Workforce Services Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-02-28 Q4 Digitalist Group Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-02-28 Q4 Lamor Corporation Oyj FIRST NORTH P

2023-02-28 Q4 Nanoform Finland Oyj FIRST NORTH P

2023-02-28 Q4 Sievi Capital Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-02-28 Q4 Sitowise Group Oyj MID CAP

2023-02-28 H2 Solwers Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-02-28 Q4 Sotkamo Silver AB SMALL CAP

2023-02-28 H2 Spinnova Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-02-28 H2 Springvest Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-02-28 Q4 Toivo Group Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-02-28 Q4 Vincit Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-03-01 Q4 Efecte Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-03-01 H2 Nurminen Logistics Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-03-02 H2 Aiforia Technologies Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-03-02 Q4 Componenta Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-03-02 H2 Faron Pharmaceuticals Oy FIRST NORTH

2023-03-02 Q4 Fortum Oyj LARGE CAP

2023-03-02 H2 Herantis Pharma Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-03-02 H2 Lifeline SPAC I Oyj A SPAC

2023-03-02 Q4 Relais Group Oyj MID CAP

2023-03-03 Q4 Boreo Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-03-03 Q4 Eagle Filters Group Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-03-03 Q4 Kamux Oyj MID CAP

2023-03-03 Q4 Loihde Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-03-03 Q4 PunaMusta Media Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-03-03 Q4 Tulikivi Oyj A SMALL CAP

2023-03-06 Q4 Savosolar Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-03-07 H2 Netum Group Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-03-08 Q4 Orthex Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-03-14 Q4 Rush Factory Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-03-15 Q1 Panostaja Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-03-16 Q4 Aspocomp Group Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-03-16 Q4 EcoUp Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-03-16 Q4 Koskisen Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-03-17 Q4 NYAB Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-03-22 H2 Tamtron Group Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-03-23 H1 Nightingale Health Oyj B FIRST NORTH

2023-03-28 Q4 Wetteri Oyj SMALL CAP

2023-03-30 H2 Administer Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-03-30 H2 Lifa Air Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-03-30 Q4 Puuilo Oyj MID CAP



2023-03-31 H2 Avidly Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-05-23 H1 Asuntosalkku Oyj FIRST NORTH

2023-05-25 H1 Piippo Oyj FIRST NORTH



# INSTRUMENTTI TIKKERI HINTA, € OSINKO, € YTD-%

1. Afarak Group SE AFAGR 0.3530 0.0000 159.56

2. Kempower Oyj KEMPOWR 21.2200 0.0000 83.72

3. Reka Industrial Oyj REKA 5.7400 0.0900 50.65

4. Savosolar Oyj SAVOH 0.0704 0.0000 46.06

5. Orion Oyj A ORNAV 51.1000 1.5000 45.71

6. Orion Oyj B ORNBV 51.2400 1.5000 44.41

7. LapWall Oyj LAPWALL 3.5800 0.0000 31.62

8. Tulikivi Oyj A TULAV 0.6000 0.0000 25.52

9. Aspocomp Group Oyj ACG1V 7.3400 0.1500 24.83

10. Ålandsbanken Abp A ALBAV 37.6000 2.0000 21.47

11. Ålandsbanken Abp B ALBBV 36.2000 2.0000 21.27

12. SSAB B SSABBH 4.8750 0.5100 20.96

13. Sampo Oyj A SAMPO 48.8200 4.1000 20.11

14. Heeros Oyj HEEROS 6.1400 0.0000 15.85

15. Metsä Board Oyj A METSA 10.1500 0.4100 12.58

16. Kemira Oyj KEMIRA 14.3300 0.5800 11.85

17. Oma Säästöpankki Oyj OMASP 18.6200 0.5000 11.81

18. Siili Solutions Oyj SIILI 16.1000 0.1800 11.51

19. Caverion Oyj CAV1V 6.9300 0.1700 11.11

20. Taaleri Oyj TAALA 11.1800 1.2000 10.54

21. SSAB A SSABAH 5.1160 0.5100 10.27

22. Titanium Oyj TITAN 15.5500 0.9100 9.73

23. Investors House Oyj INVEST 4.8000 1.2900 9.14

24. Viking Line Abp VIK1V 12.5500 0.0000 9.13

25. Incap Oyj ICP1V 17.1000 0.0000 8.92

26. UPM-Kymmene Oyj UPM 34.9300 1.3000 8.28

27. Martela Oyj A MARAS 2.4500 0.0000 6.99

28. Metsä Board Oyj B METSB 8.7650 0.4100 6.56

29. Endomines Finland Oyj PAMPALO 5.0000 0.0000 6.25

30. Metso Outotec Oyj MOCORP 9.6120 0.2400 5.39

31. Faron Pharmaceuticals Oy FARON 3.4050 0.0000 5.09

32. Nixu Oyj NIXU 7.3200 0.0000 4.27

33. Piippo Oyj PIIPPO 3.4800 0.0260 3.73

34. Avidly Oyj AVIDLY 5.3400 0.0000 3.09

35. eQ Oyj EQV1V 25.4500 1.0000 2.72

36. Koskisen Oyj KOSKI 6.2800 0.0000 2.28

37. TietoEVRY Oyj TIETO 26.5200 1.4000 1.60

38. United Bankers Oyj UNITED 13.6000 0.8000 1.41

39. Neste Oyj NESTE 43.0200 0.8200 1.11

40. Nordea Bank Abp NDA FI 10.0300 0.6900 -0.61

41. Lamor Corporation Oyj LAMOR 4.4980 0.0000 -2.43

42. Fondia Oyj FONDIA 6.6200 0.2800 -2.82

43. Viafin Service Oyj VIAFIN 13.8000 0.4000 -3.07

44. Cargotec Oyj CGCBV 41.3200 1.0800 -3.28

45. Citycon Oyj CTY1S 6.2550 0.5000 -3.50



46. Consti Oyj CONSTI 11.1500 0.4500 -4.13

47. Panostaja Oyj PNA1V 0.6180 0.0800 -4.64

48. Elisa Oyj ELISA 49.4600 2.0500 -4.82

49. F-Secure Oyj FSECURE 2.8300 0.0000 -5.03

50. Oriola Oyj A OKDAV 1.8450 0.0400 -5.04

51. Rovio Entertainment Oyj ROVIO 6.0750 0.1200 -5.85

52. CapMan Oyj CAPMAN 2.7050 0.1500 -5.93

53. Gofore Oyj GOFORE 22.2000 0.2800 -6.33

54. Saga Furs Oyj C SAGCV 10.5000 1.9900 -6.79

55. Ilkka Oyj 1 ILKKA1 4.6800 0.3000 -7.78

56. Ovaro Kiinteistösijoitus Oyj OVARO 2.8200 0.0000 -7.84

57. Stockmann Oyj Abp STOCKA 1.9720 0.0000 -8.70

58. Scanfil Oyj SCANFL 6.5800 0.1900 -9.25

59. Aallon Group Oyj AALLON 10.4500 0.2000 -9.75

60. Alma Media Oyj ALMA 9.4000 0.3500 -9.89

61. Oriola Oyj B OKDBV 1.7400 0.0400 -11.22

62. Etteplan Oyj ETTE 14.6000 0.4000 -11.24

63. Outokumpu Oyj OUT1V 4.7310 0.1500 -11.25

64. NoHo Partners Oyj NOHO 6.7100 0.0000 -11.94

65. Aktia Bank Abp AKTIA 10.2200 0.5600 -12.21

66. Wetteri Oyj WETTERI 0.7100 0.0000 -12.35

67. NYAB Oyj NYAB 0.8720 0.0000 -12.45

68. Stora Enso Oyj A STEAV 13.9000 0.5500 -12.95

69. AS Tallink Grupp FDR TALLINK 0.5030 0.0000 -13.28

70. Netum Group Oyj NETUM 3.7500 0.1100 -13.45

71. Nordic Lights Oyj NORDLIG 4.3400 0.0000 -13.55

72. Nexstim Oyj NXTMH 4.1100 0.0000 -14.02

73. Atria Oyj A ATRAV 9.2700 0.6300 -14.06

74. Alexandria Pankkiiriliike Oyj ALEX 6.2800 0.6200 -14.29

75. Biohit Oyj B BIOBV 1.5700 0.0000 -14.44

76. Dovre Group Oyj DOV1V 0.5830 0.0000 -14.52

77. Konecranes Oyj KCR 28.7600 1.2500 -14.65

78. Tamtron Group Oyj TAMTRON 5.3500 0.0000 -14.81

79. Stora Enso Oyj R STERV 13.1500 0.5500 -15.12

80. Huhtamäki Oyj HUH1V 32.0000 0.9400 -15.30

81. Enersense International Oyj ESENSE 5.6900 0.1000 -15.35

82. Loihde Oyj LOIHDE 13.1500 0.5500 -15.43

83. Digia Oyj DIGIA 5.7100 0.1700 -16.48

84. Lassila & Tikanoja Oyj LAT1V 10.6400 0.4600 -17.41

85. Uponor Oyj UPONOR 16.6100 0.6700 -17.48

86. Apetit Oyj APETIT 10.2000 0.4000 -17.51

87. Ilkka Oyj 2 ILKKA2 3.6000 0.3000 -18.07

88. Glaston Oyj Abp GLA1V 0.9020 0.0300 -18.25

89. Raisio Oyj K RAIKV 2.6200 0.1400 -19.06

90. KONE Oyj KNEBV 48.3000 2.1000 -20.05

91. Keskisuomalainen Oyj A KSLAV 12.0500 1.0000 -20.18

92. Evli Oyj EVLI 15.1500 0.0000 -20.26



93. Talenom Oyj TNOM 9.1000 0.1700 -20.77

94. Kesko Oyj A KESKOA 20.3500 1.0600 -21.14

95. Nokia Oyj NOKIA 4.3270 0.0600 -21.30

96. Raisio Oyj Vaihto-osake RAIVV 2.4900 0.1400 -21.96

97. Efecte Oyj EFECTE 10.1500 0.0000 -22.52

98. Lifeline SPAC I Oyj A LL1SPAC 10.0500 0.0000 -22.69

99. Elecster Oyj A ELEAV 6.1000 0.2900 -23.20

100. SSH Communications Security SSH1V 2.3000 0.0000 -23.59

101. Aspo Oyj ASPO 8.2000 0.4500 -23.86

102. Sanoma Oyj SANOMA 9.8200 0.5400 -23.94

103. Bittium Oyj BITTI 3.9750 0.0400 -24.25

104. Vaisala Oyj A VAIAS 39.4500 0.6800 -24.71

105. Kreate Group Oyj KREATE 8.0900 0.4500 -24.76

106. Telia Company TELIA1 2.3950 0.1920 -25.06

107. Innofactor Plc IFA1V 1.0520 0.0800 -25.28

108. Kesko Oyj B KESKOB 20.6200 1.0600 -26.11

109. Norrhydro Group Oyj NORRH 3.1250 0.0600 -26.27

110. Kesla Oyj A KELAS 4.1300 0.2000 -26.36

111. Enedo Oyj ENEDO 0.2550 0.0000 -26.72

112. Trainers House Oyj TRH1V 4.9600 0.7000 -27.44

113. PunaMusta Media Oyj PUMU 3.8000 0.1800 -27.64

114. Anora Group Oyj ANORA 7.3600 0.4500 -28.08

115. Teleste Oyj TLT1V 3.5400 0.1400 -29.77

116. Fiskars Oyj Abp FSKRS 15.3800 0.7600 -29.83

117. Inderes Oyj INDERES 25.5000 0.8000 -29.87

118. Revenio Group Oyj REG1V 38.6000 0.3400 -29.90

119. Componenta Oyj CTH1V 2.3400 0.0000 -29.98

120. Witted Megacorp Oyj WITTED 3.9000 0.0000 -30.11

121. Valmet Oyj VALMT 25.1600 1.2000 -30.12

122. Pihlajalinna Oyj PIHLIS 8.5200 0.3000 -30.22

123. Wulff-Yhtiöt Oyj WUF1V 3.2900 0.1300 -30.49

124. Exel Composites Oyj EXL1V 5.4200 0.2000 -30.62

125. Herantis Pharma Oyj HRTIS 1.6500 0.0000 -31.25

126. Enento Group Oyj ENENTO 21.4000 1.0000 -32.12

127. Asuntosalkku Oyj ASUNTO 108.0000 0.3500 -32.27

128. Olvi Oyj A OLVAS 33.1500 1.2000 -32.91

129. Kojamo Oyj KOJAMO 13.8000 0.3800 -33.24

130. Puuilo Oyj PUUILO 5.8450 0.3000 -34.28

131. Wärtsilä Oyj Abp WRT1V 7.8680 0.2400 -34.40

132. Finnair Oyj FIA1S 0.3882 0.0000 -34.78

133. Robit Oyj ROBIT 2.6250 0.0000 -34.86

134. Sitowise Group Oyj SITOWS 5.1400 0.1000 -34.91

135. Administer Oyj ADMIN 2.6600 0.0000 -36.67

136. Boreo Oyj BOREO 36.8000 0.4200 -36.92

137. Honkarakenne Oyj B HONBS 4.3400 0.2500 -37.30

138. Tokmanni Group Oyj TOKMAN 11.2900 0.9600 -37.66

139. Aiforia Technologies Oyj AIFORIA 3.2300 0.0000 -38.12



140. Fortum Oyj FORTUM 15.5400 1.1400 -38.20

141. Suominen Oyj SUY1V 2.9950 0.2000 -38.32

142. Sievi Capital Oyj SIEVI 1.1780 0.0000 -38.52

143. Ponsse Oyj 1 PON1V 25.3000 0.6000 -38.63

144. YIT Oyj YIT 2.4600 0.1600 -39.27

145. Purmo Group Oyj C PURMO 8.2200 0.3600 -39.58

146. Digital Workforce Services Oyj DWF 3.9450 0.0000 -40.05

147. Rapala VMC Oyj RAP1V 5.0000 0.1500 -40.94

148. Detection Technology Oyj DETEC 16.9000 0.3500 -41.13

149. Digitalist Group Oyj DIGIGR 0.0186 0.0000 -42.24

150. Admicom Oyj ADMCM 46.5000 2.0000 -42.60

151. Marimekko Oyj MEKKO 8.7600 0.9200 -42.86

152. Remedy Entertainment Oyj REMEDY 21.8500 0.1700 -44.53

153. Fodelia Oyj FODELIA 4.2500 0.0400 -44.57

154. Terveystalo Oyj TTALO 6.2500 0.2800 -44.85

155. Eezy Oyj EEZY 3.1200 0.1500 -45.32

156. HKScan Oyj A HKSAV 0.8690 0.0400 -45.37

157. BBS-Bioactive Bone Substitutes BONEH 1.1950 0.0000 -45.43

158. Vincit Oyj VINCIT 4.1600 0.2000 -45.64

159. Springvest Oyj SPRING 3.8900 0.5000 -46.07

160. Bioretec Oy BRETEC 1.4050 0.0000 -47.96

161. Musti Group Oyj MUSTI 15.6100 0.4400 -48.16

162. Solwers Oyj SOLWERS 4.2200 0.0400 -48.67

163. Merus Power Oyj MERUS 4.1350 0.0000 -51.30

164. Nanoform Finland Oyj NANOFH 3.2000 0.0000 -51.37

165. Betolar Oyj BETOLAR 3.0500 0.0000 -51.59

166. EcoUp Oyj ECOUP 3.0350 0.0600 -52.96

167. Lemonsoft Oyj LEMON 7.9600 0.1300 -55.06

168. Toivo Group Oyj TOIVO 1.2950 0.0000 -55.57

169. Orthex Oyj ORTHEX 4.6750 0.1800 -56.02

170. Eagle Filters Group Oyj EAGLE 0.0802 0.0000 -56.53

171. Verkkokauppa.com Oyj VERK 2.8350 0.2460 -56.79

172. Rush Factory Oyj RUSH 1.0400 0.0000 -56.85

173. Tecnotree Oyj TEM1V 0.6240 0.0000 -57.61

174. Raute Oyj A RAUTE 8.2600 0.0000 -58.28

175. Spinnova Oyj SPINN 5.4400 0.0000 -59.49

176. Relais Group Oyj RELAIS 10.2000 0.3600 -59.85

177. Kamux Oyj KAMUX 4.3300 0.2000 -60.51

178. LeadDesk Oyj LEADD 8.1000 0.0000 -61.43

179. Optomed Oyj OPTOMED 3.7450 0.0000 -61.79

180. Partnera Oyj PARTNE1 0.7520 0.0800 -62.69

181. Valoe Oyj VALOE 0.0302 0.0000 -63.61

182. Fellow Pankki Oyj FELLOW 0.3630 0.0000 -63.70

183. Qt Group Oyj QTCOM 44.5000 0.0000 -66.69

184. Nurminen Logistics Oyj NLG1V 0.6000 0.0160 -68.49

185. Harvia Oyj HARVIA 17.6800 0.6000 -68.86

186. Nokian Renkaat Oyj TYRES 9.5800 0.5500 -69.58



187. QPR Software Oyj QPR1V 0.5600 0.0000 -69.73

188. Fifax Abp FIFAX 0.3840 0.0000 -70.35

189. Duell Oyj DUELL 2.1400 0.0000 -70.52

190. WithSecure Oyj WITH 1.3730 0.0000 -72.35

191. Nightingale Health Oyj B HEALTH 1.0160 0.0000 -72.36

192. Solteq Oyj SOLTEQ 1.2300 0.0000 -73.72

193. Sotkamo Silver AB SOSI1 0.0387 0.0000 -74.74

194. Lehto Group Oyj LEHTO 0.1720 0.0000 -80.00

195. SRV Yhtiöt Oyj SRV1V 3.8000 0.0000 -82.08

196. Modulight Oyj MODU 1.8880 0.0000 -83.37

197. Lifa Air Oyj LIFA 0.4180 0.0000 -87.71


